

2.8.2017

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

RSA No. 317 of 2017

Admit on the following substantial questions of law:-

1. Whether the learned first appellate court below erred in appreciating the provisions of law applicable, pleadings of the parties and evidence adduced by them in its right perspective, thereby vitiating the impugned judgment and decree?
2. Whether learned first appealed court below vide impugned judgment and decree misread and mis-appreciated oral and documentary evidence, more especially statement of DW-1 and document Ext. D-6, thereby vitiating the impugned judgment and decree?

RSA No. 317 of 2017

Issue notices to the respondents returnable on **11.10.2017**.

CMP No. 6283 of 2017

In view of the admission of the appeal, the parties are directed to maintain status quo. In addition thereto, the respondents are restrained from alienating, encumbering and creating any charger over the property during the pendency of the appeal. Alteration, modification and vacation on motion. Application stands disposed of.

CMP No. 6284 of 2017

Notice in the aforesaid terms. To be heard alongwith main appeal.

Copy dasti.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

August 2, 2017
(sanjeev)