

RSA No.317 of 2017.

11.10.2017. Present: Mr.Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Sunny Modgil, Advocate, for the respondents.

The matter appears to have been wrongly listed by the Registry as there is no pending application and the appeal already stands admitted. As regards the service, that is a matter which is required to be seen by the Additional Registrar and not by the Court. The Registry is directed to be careful in future and not un-necessarily list the cases before the Court particularly when these only relate to service of the respondent(s).

October 11, 2017.
(krt)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.**