

**Ran Singh (deceased) through LRs Sher Singh
and others vs. Tilak Raj and others.**

RSA No. 317 of 2017.

29.12.2023. Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sunny Modgil, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP(M) No. 1808 of 2023.

Notice. Mr. Sunny Modgil, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the non-applicants-respondents.

By medium of this application, the applicants-legal representatives of deceased-appellant No.3 have sought their impleadment as party-appellants. Even though, the application is barred by 5 days, however, I find sufficient cause to condone the aforesaid delay. Accordingly, the delay is condoned and abatement, if any, is set aside. The legal representatives of appellant No.3 as mentioned in the memo of the parties of the application are ordered to be brought on record. The application stands disposed of.

Amended memo of parties accompanying the application is ordered to be taken on record.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**29th December, 2023.
(krt)**