

**Ran Singh (deceased) through LRs vs. Tilak
Raj & ors.**

RSA No. 317 of 2017

7.5.2026 Present: Mr. Tarun Bragta, Advocate vice Mr.
 Atharv Sharma, Advocate for the
 appellants.

 Ms. Ananya Verma, Advocate vice Mr.
 Sunny Moudgill, Advocate, for the
 respondents.

 List after four weeks, as prayed for by

 learned vice counsel for the appellants.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 7, 2026
(kalpana)